xpress Mail Label No.: None 12-23-2003



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

102630470 December 15, 2003

Atty. Ref.: Komatsu Case 237

਼

പ

FINANCE Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party: ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA Name and Address of Receiving Party:

ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION Japan 🚅 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8205,

en de la companya de la comp Nature of Conveyance: [] Security Agreement [] Merger [] License [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Other:

Execution Date of Document: October 15, 2003

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

Patent Application Numbers:

Patent Numbers: 6 283 507

Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1. An enclosed check includes the recording fee of \$40.00. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to credit any overpayment, or to charge any additional recording fee required by this paper, to Deposit Account No. 06-1382.

Mail correspondence concerning the document to:

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C. 2026 Rambling Road Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12/22/2003 DBYRNE	0000069 6283	507
01 FC:8021		40.00 OP

Respectfully	submitted	,
June	ad c	
Térryence F.	Chapman	

TFC/smd

FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL	Dale H. Thiel	Reg. No. 24 323
& TANIS, P.C.	David G. Boutell	Reg. No. 25 072
2026 Rambling Road		
Kalamazoo, MI 49008-1631	Terryence F. Chapman	Reg. No. 32 549
Phone: (269) 381-1156	Mark L. Maki	Reg. No. 36 589
Fax: (269) 381-5465	David S. Goldenberg	Reg. No. 31 257
	Liane L. Churney	Reg. No. 40 694
	Brian R. Tumm	Reg. No. 36 328
	Steven R. Thiel	Reg. No. 53 685
	Sidney B. Williams, Jr.	Reg. No. 24 949

Encl: Assignment Check Postal Card Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments and documents $\underline{3}$

120.05/03

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0889

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA ("ASSIGNOR") having a place of business at 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kitaku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0004, Japan, assignment recorded on May 5, 2000 at Reel/Frame 010835/0185, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASAHI KASEI FIBERS CORPORATION ("ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 2-6, Dojimahama 1-chome, Kitaku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8205, Japan, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, its undivided fifty percent (50%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled LIGHTWEIGHT AIR BAG, in the name of the following inventors; (1) Yoshinori KAMI and (2) Tadao KANUMA, and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. application No. 09/530 920, filed on May 5, 2000, now U.S. Patent No. 6 283 507, Issued September 4, 2001 and, in and to, any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

PATENT REEL: 014797 FRAME: 0890

equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>15</u> day of october _____, 2003.

ASAHI KASEI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

Takashi Taurumi By:

Title: <u>Takashi TSURUMI</u> General Manager of Corporate Intellectual Property & Technology Information